

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22000-
22002/2009

ANIL KUMAR SEHGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA VINAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,directions,impleadment as
party respondent and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 28/07/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing
today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.
Ms.Apeksha Sharan,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Ms.Poonam Parashar,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the petitioner has disclosed the details of
Newspapers on which the substituted service is proposed to be
effected. Hence allowed. Publish in Hindustan Times in English
and Amar Ujala in Hindi edition. Produce paper publication.
Await return of notice of Respondent Nos. 8 & 9 by substituted
service.

List the matter on 7.09.2010.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar