

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).22000-22002/2009

ANIL KUMAR SEHGAL & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

ANITA VINAYAK & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for substituted service,directions and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/12/2010 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) M/S.Mahalakshmi Balaji & Co.,Adv.
Mr.G.Balaji,adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.
Mr.Praveen Kumar Pandey,adv.
Mr.Ajit Kumar Gupta,adv.
Ms.Mridula Ray Bhardwaj,adv.
Mrs.Anil Katiyar,adv.
Mr.Chanchal Kr.Ganguli,adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Newly added respondent was given an opportunity for filing counter affidavit. However, counter affidavit is not seen filed. No representation also. The petitioner and the contesting respondent except counsel for the Union of India submit that the matter is urgent and may be placed before the Hon'ble Court. Hence, place the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

(Sunil Thomas)
Registrar

SB