

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 2525-2527 OF 2011  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

ANIL KUMAR SEHGAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

ANITA VINAYAK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for directions,modification of Court's Order,permission to file additional documents and office report )

Date: 08/02/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. D. Mahesh Babu,Adv.

Mr.S.Krishnaraj,adv.

Mr. B.V. Balaram Das ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

By order dated 23.1.13 the appellants were granted 45 days time for filing statement of case on the basis of the office report that statement of case have not been filed. By the present office report, it has been mentioned that both sides have filed their respective statement of case. In the light of above, the previous order is modified. Since both sides have filed their respective statement of case and since no I.A. is pending, list the matter before the Hon'ble Court as per rules.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |