

ITEM NO.109

COURT NO.3

SECTION XI

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 2525-2527/2011

ANIL KUMAR SEHGAL &amp; ORS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

ANITA VINAYAK &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for modification of court's order and permission to file additional documents and directions and permission to file additional documents and intervention and permission to file additional documents and impleadment and office report)

Date : 09/12/2015 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAGDISH SINGH KHEHAR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ROHINTON FALI NARIMAN

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Anant Gautam, Adv.  
Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.  
Mr. M.A. Chinnaswamy, Adv.  
Mr. D. Mahesh Babu, AOR

Mr. Amit K. Nain, AOR

Mr. K. Radha Krishna, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. R.K. Verma, Adv.  
Ms. Sadhana Sandhu, Adv.  
for Ms. Sushma Suri, AOR

Ms. Niranjana Singh, Adv.  
Mr. Arijit Prasad, Adv.  
for Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

Ms. Mridula Ray Bharadwaj, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Mr. V. Shekhar, learned senior counsel for some of the respondents has invited our attention to the fact, that one of us

(Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.) had entered appearance on behalf of one of the parties in this case.

List before a Bench, which does not comprise one of us (Rohinton Fali Nariman, J.).

(Renuka Sadana)  
Court Master

(Parveen Kr. Chawla)  
AR-cum-PS